
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of TDR Construction,
Inc. for a permit to authorize the enhanced recovery
of saltwater into the Moldenhauer #30 and
Moldenhauer #45 wells, located in Franklin County,
Kansas.

) Docket No. 20-CONS-3079-CUIC
)
) License No. 32218
)
) Conservation Division

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Keith A. Brock, Anderson & Byrd, LLP, and enters his appearance in the above

captioned matter on behalf of Applicant, TDR Construction, Inc.

___________________________________________
Keith A. Brock, #24130
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
kbrock@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via U. S. Mail, postage
prepaid, or electronically, this 25th day of September, 2019, addressed to:

Kelcey  Marsh
k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

Jonathan  Myers
j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

Robert Vincent
r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov

Polly Shteamer
pshteamer@gmail.com

 Scott Yeargain
j201942@yahoo.com

Lesli Baker
lesli@dbdoil.com

___________________________________________
Keith A. Brock

20190925113657
Filed Date: 09/25/2019

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas


